

February 12, 2013

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg

Commission Secretary

RE: Rocky Mountain Power's Application for Approval of a demand-side management contract with a third party aggregator

Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing an original and ten copies of Rocky Mountain Power's application for approval to cancel Electric Service Schedule No. 96A, Dispatchable Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider Program approval of a demand-side management contract with a third party aggregator for delivery of the irrigation load control program. Non-confidential electronic versions of this filing will be provided to psc@utah.gov. A CD containing confidential attachments will also be provided.

Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional information regarding this filing be addressed to the following:

By E-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com

dave.taylor@pacificorp.com

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97232

Informal inquiries may be directed to Dave Taylor at (801) 220-2923.

Sincerely,

Carol L. Hunter Vice President, Services I hereby certify that on this 12th day of February, 2013, a true copy of the foregoing to the following:

Paul Proctor Assistant Attorney General Utah Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 5th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pproctor@utah.gov

Chris Parker
William Powell
Dennis Miller
Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
ChrisParker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
dennismiller@utah.gov

Randy N. Parker Utah Farm Bureau Federation 9865 South State Street Sandy, Utah 84070 rparker@fbfs.com Patricia Schmid Assistant Attorney General Utah Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 5th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pschmid@utah.gov

Cheryl Murray
Michele Beck
Utah Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
cmurray@utah.gov
mbeck@utah.gov

Leland Hogan Utah Farm Bureau Federation 9865 South State Street Sandy, Utah 84070 Leland.hogan@fbfs.com